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SUMMARY ;

Gold bearing palaeoplacers and 
lie in the area along the Vertnillion 
been found and testing has been carried out 
Meteor Lake Area in Beulah twp 3ust to the 
held by Ranex Minerals liic.

It is hoped that testing of 
Ranex claims will locate a viable

The company's address is;

Ranex Minerals Inc.
P. O 86JC 2362
Station B
St, Catherines Ontario
L2M 7M? ;

Ph, if 16 9^ 
Miner's Licence

. .

The eight claims concerned in this report
^^ ' ' . ' ' ' .

'"previously evaluated ms a source gf placer' '

^;-*^; '- : -:-'5Sfc?^



l' ' I NTRODUCTION

A large block of claims has been staked di 
glacial outwash deposits in Beulah, Hodgetts,j

It is hoped to sample these deposits using 
vibra sampler to get samples from depth. ^ -'

Evaluation of content will-be a winter pro^Je^t 3?ecjiiiirjiiii,g 
gravity concentration techniques prior to assaying because 
of the difficulty in obtaining reliable assay* o: 
placer material. :

Gold from panning has been noted in the are* 
1800,s although no records of any significant 
can be found.

The undersigned was asked to evaluate
sampler and generally guide the future explpra^ion,',^ ,.,r ,. ^ 
claims block. ; ' : /U: ,:; H'x , : ., ;;';\:,.'. .''-, d!

&1  :3



LOCATION St ACCESS
The eight claims in the 

part of a larger block but it has been deci^f^ 
the remaining ten claims because of little 
for placer type deposits. . -; ;.;/-.. ; v;|

The claims are located in the northeast 
Hodgetts Twp, Ontario and lie on and to .the 
Raven Creek drainage system wJttJLcli

Access is by bush road south 
a point 28 miles east of highway #144, Zk ' 
#560 one turns west for about 8} miles ';th0is 
an ARGO road one mile^ northeast to the 
of the eight claim block.
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. ., 
I have not checked the abstracts of these eight

''•-'. - . ".,^^~ ' ' r

but have been told that they belong to I?anex- 
Catherines and are in good standing.



"TOPOGRAPHY. TREE CQVKR. ;.QVMBUJ?IKN , ' •'•^^^.'•^•f'di'h
Elevations up to 200' maximum can be expoctfd from fhe * 

.river to the diabase peaks, but;,generally 
even sand plains are more common. /'

Vegetation is dense second growth mainly 
Some jackpine on sand plains. . •.-••••-•- ';

Overburden ranges up to 100 feet in my 
seeing the sand ridges along the river, -The,^materialj 
irora fine sand to coarse gravel, . -';;^-: . : ^-d:
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GENERAL GEOLOGY ' ' \, - , 'd ' . '

The claims block lies in an area where Spfg&nda 
lies on the metamorphic felsic basement roclt 
tends NE diagonally across the Township ; with; 
at the contact and a large Intrusive sill of 
lying along this plane of weakness, . ' •.•/, V^

Outcrops in the claims area are scare© ,,^9;::, 
is overlain by glacial outwash deposits of ;- san'd '

Immediately to the west is the Esker 
Lake area in Marshay and Beulah Twps witH 
deposit just to the. north. . .. ' '•'•'^,'::]: :: :q:^ :' • ;^^Hfc" : .i fe?^

These sand and gravel deposits lle : .alQ!ng;-va^|'::^..:|i|^^^
of the Vorraillion River. Fault -which. : QOrttroi^t&ii!^^ 
Vermillion River .and its associated '

ECONOMIC GEOLOGY :'' - ' ;'" ' . -

The objective of Eanex Minerals is/tp 
deposits and hopefully find a plaeoplacer ; 
claims. Gold has been reported just to:'.the; 
sand and gravel units* Evaluation of thes^e 
way using an overburden sampling unit,



RANEX VIBRASONIC DRILL RIG.

EQUIPMENT DESCRIPTION:

Specially headed five foot sections of pipe with 1.81" ID core are 

vibrated into the ground with a modified Oztec 7 horesepower Gas 

Vibrator with Remington case and housing. The vibrator head has 

modifications for flexible shaft drive and for BO rod connections 

which are assembled with 3 foot pipe wrenches. The vibrating Unit is 

attached to a custom-built mobile tower assembly using a series of 

pullies to raise and lower the pipe sections. The electric winch is 

powered by two 12 volt rechargeable batteries. A gas generator is 

used to recharge batteries as needed.

All component parts are designed for easy transportation to'sltsesfvia 

all-terrain vehicle, while the 10'- 12' high tower is fitted! with 

three wheels for transport.

Maximum Depth Drilled to Date 80 feet (16 pipes)and the rig has the 

capacity to drill between 100 to 200 feet. i



PEHSOMAL

While on the property for several 
I watched the unit work." Penetration was 
boulders were encountered at which time it 
move over about a foot and repeat the holei ;

The vibra head is connected to a rod and 
via a flex drive to a gas motor. Immediately 
begins and the rod is downvdn seconds. 
and the sample vibrated out again in 
rods is made easy by the 4 ton electric 
the steel tov/er which is wheel mounted and 
(ATV) to Set upB. ; ;

Additional rods can be added and I 
of 20 foot penetration and four 5 foot sand 
taken in about '50 minutes. ;

Moving Se set up times take about one 
are suitable.

When samples are wet a simple system f.(^'^Xe-e^jig 
off excess water is utilised and this permit 
of the sample.

Most time is used up moving and setting 
drilling time is minimal, due to the rapi 
by the unit. .

•Tv/o men are required to operate the.
Mr. Jo Berberer was logging the samples 

fine job, noting size of particle, type 
of black sand. He is also reliable and 
tying the hole .locations in to the claims poptig.

Samples are properly labelled and stored 
ba^jj suitably marked with hole number,

•.''•••v • '••••.i' " /-^,Y'"~- . -V--."' - '-,- -r,^"'"'''^''7i,Mi"s'-'f''~--' '•.'-"'.•L 'f''
-•- '"..- -- '-:-,v^'.. - .-(.-t-j . i*^ : "r ; ^Xtf-- * '-- '^•'•- :':;* - vi - - - 

' -,"-:'''. :' !--' yj^'fJ^J^'y..^ : -\..



Sampling
Six vibrasonic holes were put

48 feet. Maximum doptfe penetrated wad lU
obtained with great difficulty due to the
boulders encountered. Twelve samples were 

All the holes were drilled on claim 
Initial observation of the samples

little potential exists in this area.
investigation of the samples may prove
Costs

June 25 - July 10, 1985 (15 days) TRIP 85 -3

CLAIM GROUP : HODGETTS TOWNSHIP

L. 817291 

817292

817300

817301

817302

L. 817303
817304

817305

15 days drilling - 48' total - access to sites difficult

EXPENSE REPORT

Drill Holes 26 - 31 Hodgetts

Fuel on site 

Supplies and provisions 

Labour ( 3 men x 15 days ) 

Drill rental ( 15 x 549.75 ) 

Typing and Mapping services 

SUBTOTAL

On-site superviBion/logging 
Geologist --'Report

S 257.10
496.35

3,217.83
746.25
75,00

S 4,792,53
01500.00

TOTAL s 6792.55



Due to the low grade ;of placer 
One way to obtain reliable, results is 

a gravity concentrator. Assay the 
weights before and after are noted and 
the heads, - " - . "•'"•-, . .;.-'-y; 

By making a concentrate we are increas^Rg 
assayer obtaining the saiall pieces of gold . : itv • 
B'or an assay only a teaspoon of 'material 1's 
of obtaining a flake of -gold are very sli^^ 
However, if that yard is reduced to about ' 
chance is likely that we will get the Qol: 
sample. More importantly a repeat sample ' 

I have about 10 years experience in
-- ' -•-••-

and have used this technique of
success. Repeat .assays, of st
can vary by 2^or 300 ^ but by concentrating
material the results fall within a 5 to \10^
acceptable, '- --;,

. , . . , . .
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Assesraent files were searched for 
if any useful work has been done concerning 
Gold is reported in OGS circular ^ 7 ^9

The work reported .by Vermillion Plac^B;;^^(Jtfiu1^
! ~ - ' '. ' . ' ' ' ' : .1 vi.' " ''r :V'.". j':'" '- 1 ' 1 ' 1 :'.' i''V"'. v':^''; T- :':| ,'-;; .'.'."::

totally unreliable,, : V ' ' ;. -- . - '''^^: f':' :̂ -";̂ '::̂
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CERTIFICATION .

The undersigned is a graduate of 
London England and a fellow of the 
Canada and a member of the Canadian 
Metallurgy. I am familiar with allphaees of @X:pio^itiQft i ; 
including placer evaluation having practiced .'roy - -profession 
since 1966. I am familiar with the sampling unit having \i. 
watched it operate sand drill several holes, :I 
the samples being retrieved and bagged. . ••'

I have no financial interests directly '.bi* 
the claims nor do I expect- to receive any. V:. ' '

I was not present while this drill prpgl' 
carried out but I am familiar with the unit, aftd 
associated with the evaluation of the samples*

P.A.R,Browri'



RANEX MINERALS INC 851

PAGE: l of 1 VIBRASONIC DRILL HOLE # 26 STARTED:

^ POMP! FTFI) *TOWNSHIP: Hodgetts LATITUDE: 6' north of post #3 WJHTMHW*^

CLAIM NUMBER: g/'/^J? DEPARTURE: 5' east of post #3 LOGGED BY:j,oseoh Haberer
ANGLE: 90* Vertiele

FROM

O'O"

0'6"

TO

0'6"

4'0"

4'0"

REMARKS

TOP SOIL
top soil brown in colour, very fine texture

CLAY AND SAND
clay light brown to grey in colour 400-500
mesh size, 27. black sand mixed with it
probable origin andesite

END OF HOLE

SAMPLE
NUMBER

H2601

SAMPLE
LENGTH

4'

*

RESULTS

-



RANEX MINERALS INC.

TOWNSHIP:

DRILL HOLE NUMBER: 

CLAIM NUMBER:

M 
A

s1



vs

LEGEND:

"Top Sol u-

RANEX MINERALS INC. 

VIBRASONIC HOLE * TOWNSHJP:

l inch - FEET.



RANEX MINERALS I NC . 85

PAGE: l of l

TOWNSHIP:

CLAIM NUMBER: 817303

VIBRASONIC DRILL HOLE * 2 7 STARTED:

Hodgetts LATITUDE; 272'O" north of post 03

DEPARTURE; 46*6" east of post *3 
ANGLE: 90* Verticle

COMPLETED:

LOGGED BY: Joseph Haberer

FROM TO REMARKS SAMPLE 
NUMBER

SAMPLE 
LENGTH

RESULTS

O'O" 

0'7"

21 Q" 

5'0"

lO'O"

0-7" 

2'0"

5'0" 

10-0"

12'O" 

12'0"

TOP SOIL

SILICA SAND AND CLAY
silica sand mixed with 57. clay, yellow to light
brown in colour
CLAY
light coloured clay

SILICA SAND, SAND AND CLAY
silica sand from 20-80 mesh size, 57e black sand
some 17. red colour Feldspatic

SILICA SAND, SAND AND CLAY
silica sand 20-80 mesh size 27. clay , 27. black
sand, hit bedrock

HIT BEDROCK END OF HOLE

H2701 5'

H2702

H2703

5'

2'



RANEX MINERALS INC.

TOWNSHIP:

DRILL HOLE NUMBER: 

CLAIM NUMBER:

H

II

"tt'A*/•#*

Tt



LEGEND:

lO'O"

IZ'O'

RANEX MIHERALS INC. 

VIBRASONIC HOLE * 2.1

l inch -

TOHHSHJP:— 

FEET.



RANEX MINERALS INC 85,

PAGE: 1 of 1 VIBRASONIC DRILL, HOLE # 28 STARTED:

TOWNSHIP: Hodgetts LATITUDE: 341 ' north of post *#3 COMPLETED^

CLAIM NUMBER: 817303 DEPARTURE: 495* east of post J&&S LOGGED BY: .

.

Joseph Haberer
ANGLE: 90' Verticle

FROM

O'O"

O'lO"

2-0"

5'0"

10-0"

TO

O'lO"

2'0"

5'0"

lO'O"

12'0"

12'0"

REMARKS

TOP SOIL i
i
i . . . 

CLAY

light brown clay jvery fine texture 500-600
mesh size '

SILICA SAND AND SAND
grey silida sand from 10-80 mesh size 27. black
sand 27. red sand probable origin slate

SILICA SAND, AND. SAND:
grey silica sand mixed with 57. red slate 27.
black sand

SILICA SAND AND CLAY.
light coloured grey silica sand with 80% clay
500-600 mesh size, 2 7. black sand probable
andesite origin

END OF HOLE,

SAMPLE
NUMBER

H2801

H2802

H2803

f

SAMPLE
LENGTH

5'

5'

2'

RESULTS

,. — ..4

,



RANEX MINERALS INC.

TOWNSHIP:_________ 

DRILL HOLE NUMBER:^ 

CLAIM NUMBER:

ST



LEGEND:

CuAV

RANEX MINERALS INC. 

VIBRASONIC HOLE #

l Inch

TOWNSHIf;

FEET.



RANEX MINERALS INC 851

PAGE: 1 of 1 VIBRASONIC DRILLHOLE f 29 STARTED:

TOWNSHIP: Hodgetts LATITUDE: 566' north of post #2 COMPLETED^

CLAIM NUMBER: 817303 DEPARTURE: 16' west of post #2 LOGGED BY:j,Dseph Haberer

ANGLE: 90' Verticle

FROM

O'O"

2'0"

*

TO

0'6"

5 '6"

5 '6"

l

REMARKS

TOP SOIL '
dark brown top soil mixed with decomposed
vegetation }

SANDY SILT, SILICA |AND GRAVEL
sandy silt 60-707. silica, up to h " gravel mixed
with it up to 27.. Hit boulder

HIT BOULDER. END OF HOLE

-

SAMPLE
NUMBER

H2901
*

SAMPLE
LENGTH

5'6"
*

RESULTS



RANEX MINERALS INC.

TOWNSHIP:

DRILL HOLE NUMBER: 

CLAIM NUMBER:

A

li



l

LEGEND:

, ToP SOIL.

RANEX MINERALS INC. 

VIBRASONIC HOLS f

l inch

TOHNSHlfr:^ 

FEET.



RANEX MINERALS INC 85-

PAGE: l of l 

TOWNSHIP: Hodgetts

VIBRASONIC DRILL HOLE * 30 STARTED:

CLAIM NUMBER: 817303

LATITUDE; 566' north of post *

DEPARTURE: 15 ' west of post #2 
ANGLE: 90* Verticle

COMPLETED:

LOGGED BY; Joseph Haberer

FROM TO REMARKS SAMPLE 
NUMBER

SAMPLE 
LENGTH

RESULTS

O'O"

0'6"

2'0"

5'0"

lO'O"

0'6"

2'O"

5'0"

lO'O"

TOP SOIL
dark brown top soil mixed with decomposed 
vegetation i

CLAY '
yellow to brown clay very fine texture 
600 mesh size

SANDY SILT AND GRAVEL
sandy silt 60-70% silica 21, up to h" gravel

GRAVEL, SAND, SANDY SILT, CLAY
k" - k" stones, sandy silt 607., silica sand to 
very fine texture, yellow clay mixed with it 
up to 57. black sand content

SANDY SILT, SLATE AND SAND
sandy silt to lV' slate rock mixed with it. 
407. silica sand content, 51* black sand 
content.

END OF HOLE'

H3001 5'

H3002 5'

H3003 l'6"



RANEX MINERALS INC.

TOWNSHIP:

DRILL HOLE NUMBER: 

CLAIM NUMBER: 8/73*3

ST

J



LEGEND:

SILT, CI.KV

RANEX MINERALS INC. 

VIBRASONIC HOLE *

l inch

TOWNSHIP:

FEET.



RANEX MINERALS INC. 85,

PAGE: 1 of 1 VIBRASONIC DRILL HOLE t 31 STARTED:

TOWNSHIP: Hodgetts LATITUDE: 558' north of post #2 COMPLETED:
CLAIM NUMB170 - 0 1-,™-* ircmBTimi,. inti U/ LOGGED BY: Joseph Haberer

FROM

O'O"

0*2"

ANGLE: 90* Verticle

TO

0'2"

3'0"

3'0"

REMARKS

TOP SOIL, SAND AND CLAY
-.top soil, sand mixed with light brown clay
107. silica sand, 907. clay

SILICA SAND, AND CLAY
light brown clay very light brown to yellow
in colour, 5% silica sand, clay 500-600
mesh size. Hit bedrock

HIT BEDROCK. END OF HOLE

SAMPLE
NUMBER

H3101

SAMPLE
LENGTH

3'

RESULTS

-— — *

4



RANEX MINERALS INC.

TOWNSHIP:

DRILL HOLE NUMBER: 

CLAIM NUMBER:

8
10

J



S'O"

LEGEND:

RANEX MINERALS INC. 

VIBRASONIC HOLE *

l Inch

TOHNSHtP;

FEET.
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41P06SE0021 2.8420 HODGETTS

Mining .Lands Section 

Control Sheet

300 

Pile No

TYPE OF SURVEY GEOPHYSICAL 

GEOLOGICAL 

GEOCHEMICAL 

EXPENDITURE

MINING LANDS COMMENTS:

A

X"-"

Signature of Assessor

Date



January 10, 1986 File: 2.8420

Ranex Minerals Inc 
P.O. Box 2362 
Station B
St. Catharines, Ontario 
L2M 7M7

Attention: 0. Ranchuk 

Dear Sir:

This will confirm that we In fact did approve 452 days 
credit for assessment work recorded on Mining Claim L 817303,

Any query as to the amount of credit recorded on the record 
sheets should be directed to the Mining Recorder 1n Kirkland 
Lake, Ontario.

Yours sincerely,

S.E. Yundt
D1rector
Land Management Branch

Whitney Block, Room 6643 
Queen's Park 
Toronto, Ontario 
M7A 1W3 
Phone:(416)965-4888

DK/mc

ccl Mining Recorder
Kirkland Lake, Ontario 
Files 1250 a* 325



Q

RANEX MINERALS INC.

P.O. BOX 2362, STATION B, ST. CATHARINES, ONT. 

L2M 7M7 (416) 934-4152

li January 3, 1986

S.E.Yundt

Director Land Management Branch

Whitney Block, Room 6643

Queen' s Park

Toronto, Ontario

M7A 1W3

Dear Mr. Yundt

r p ? * * r- .-v^- 1- i v L; D 

j/,,, O 7 ?r^

LANDS SECTION

RECEIVED
•LAND 

MANAGEMENT SilMfCrl

JHH

BY

RCM.V
rrS FLEftSEt"" t 

LJ
S. E. YUNDT

M. J.

Retu.n 7c: R .6S-'3

RE: Your file 2.8420 re Notice of Intent.

Please note that the revisions deleting report of work #250 and 

replacing it with #325 are in accordance with our records. The 

original number of expenditure days credits certified by Phil Brown 

are 56.5 man/days each on claims L.817291, 817292, 817300 -817305 

inclusive for a total of 452 man/days.

Please confirm if this is the final figure to be recorded on these 

claims.

Yours truly

DR:ca D. Ranchuk

for Ranex Minerals Inc,



fJ^N Ministry of Technical Assessment
VVl Northern Affairs l lu , - ,. 
\SU and Mines Work Cred.tS 
Ontario

t File

Date Mining Recorder's Report of 
Work No.

1985 10 28 7^0,325

Recorded Holder

RANEX MINERALS INC
Township or Area

HODGETTS TOWNSHIP
Type of survey and number of 

Assessment days credit per claim
Geophysical

Electromagnetic days

Radiometrir Hays

Section 77 (19) See "Mining Claims Assessed" column 

Geological Hays

Geochemical Hays

Man days [~| Airborne | | 

Special provision Q Ground Q

l l Credits have been reduced because of partial 
coverage of claims.

l | Credits have been reduced because of corrections 
to work dates and figures of applicant.

Mining Claims Assessed

S6,792.53 SPENT ON VIBRASONIC DRILLING AND 
ASSAYING SAMPLES TAKEN FROM MINING CLAIM:

L 817303

452 DAYS CREDIT ALLOWED WHICH MAY BE GROUPED 
IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 76(6) OF THE MINING 
ACT R.S.O. 1980.

Special credits under section 77 (16) for the following mining claims

No credits have been allowed for the following mining claims

| | not sufficiently covered by the survey | | insufficient technical data filed

NO CREDITS ALLOWED FOR REPORT OF WORK OF |250"AS THIS IS 
A DUPLICATION OF CREDITS REQUESTED ON REPORT OF WORK #325T"

The Mining Recorder may reduce the above credits if necessary in order that the total number of approved assessment days recorded on each claim does not 
exceed the maximum allowed as follows: Geophysical - 80; Geologocal - 40; Geochemical - 40; Section 77(19) - 60.

828 (85/9)



x.

1985 12 IS Your File: 250, 325 
Our FIlei 2.8420

Mining Recorder
Ministry of Northern Development and Mines
4 Government Road East
Kirkland Lake* Ontario
P2N 1A2

Dear Sir:

RE: Notice of Intent dated October 28, 1985 
Assaying submitted under Section 77(19) 
of the Mining Act RSO 1980, on Mining 
Claims L 817303, et al, 1n Hodgetts 
Township

The assessment work credits, as listed with the 
above-mentioned Notice of Intent, have been approved 
as of the above date.

Please Inform the recorded holder of these mining 
claims and so Indicate on your records.

Yours sincerely.

S.E. Yundt
Director
Land Management Branch

Whitney Block, Room 6643 
Queen's Park 
Toronto, Ontario 
M7A 1W3 
Phone:(416)965-4888

SH/mc

cc: Ranex Minerals Inc
P.O. Box 2362, Station B 
St. Catharines, Ontario 
L2M 7M7
Resident Geologist 
Kirkland Lake, Ontario 

Encl.

P.A.R. Brown 
R.R.I1
Corbel1, Ontario 
POH IK)
Mr. G.H. Ferguson
Mining ft Lands Commissioner



ano

Ministry of
Natural
Resources

1985 10 28 Your Files: 250, 325 
Our File: 2.8420

Mining Recorder
Ministry of Northern Affairs and Mines
4 Government Road East
Kirkland Lake, Ontario
P2N 1A2

Dear Sir:

Enclosed are two copies of a Notice of Intent with statements 
listing a reduced rate of assessment work credits to be allowed 
for a technical survey. Please forward one copy to the recorded 
holder of the claims and retain the other. In approximately 
fifteen days from the above date, a final letter of approval of 
these .credits will be sent to you. On receipt of the approval 
letter, you may then change the work entries on the claim record 
sheets.
For further information, if required, please contact 
Mr. R.J. Pichette at 416/965-4888.

Yours sincerely,
V

Yundt 
-ector 

Land Management Branch

Whitney Block, Room 6643 
Queen's Park 
Toronto, Ontario 
M7A 1W3

Mi - SH/mc

Encls.
cc: Ranex Minerals Inc

P.O. Box 2362, Station B 
St. Catharines, Ontario 
L2M 7M7

Mr. G.H. Ferguson
Mining S Lands Commissioner
Toronto, Ontario

P.A.R. Brown ' 
R.R.I1
Corbeil, Ontario 
POH 1KO

845



Ministry of
Natural
Resources

Ontario

Notice of Intent

for Technical Reports

1985 10 28 

2.8420/250,325

An examination of your survey report indicates that the requirements of The Ontario Mining 
Act have not been fully met to warrant maximum assessment work credits. This notice is 
merely a warning that you will not be allowed the number of assessment work days credits 
that you expected and also that in approximately 15 days from the above date, the mining 
recorder will be authorized to change the entries on his record sheets to agree with the 
enclosed statement. Please note that until such time as the recorder actually changes the entry 
on the record sheet, the status of the claim remains unchanged.

If you are of the opinion that these changes by the mining recorder will jeopardize your 
claims, you may during the next fifteen days apply to the Mining and Lands Commissioner for 
an extension of time. Abstracts should be sent with your application.

If the reduced rate of credits does not jeopardize the status of the claims then you need not 
seek relief from the Mining and Lands Commissioner and this Notice of Intent may be 
disregarded.

If your survey was submitted and assessed under the "Special Provision-Performance and 
Coverage" method and you are of the opinion that a re-appraisal under the "Man-days" 
method would result in the approval of a greater number of days credit per claim, you may, 
within the said fifteen day period, submit assessment work breakdowns listing the employees 
names, addresses and the dates and hours they worked. The new work breakdowns should be 
submitted direct to the Land Management Branch, Toronto. The report will be re-assessed and 
a new statement of credits based on actual days worked will be issued.

646 (eft's!



Nauira'

Ontario

Report of Work
(Geophysical, Geological, 
Geochemical and Expenditures)

Instructions: 

Note:

i V"i"9Act

— Please type or print.
— li numtjor of mining claims traversed 

exceeds space on this form, attach a list.
- Only dnys credits calculated in the 

"expenditures" section may be entered 
in the "Expend. Days Cr."

- Do not use shaded areas below.
1 ype ci Si"

im Holocr(s)
OVERBURDEN DRILLING - Vibrasonic- 

RANEX MINERALS INC.

[Township or Arej

HODGETTS TOWNSHIP^
iProsDCCtor's Licence No.

T.1599

Survey Company
P.O. Box 2362, Station B, St. Catharines, Ont. L2M7M7

Date of Survey (from St to) i
B i T 2 5 06 85 i 09 0 7 85 

^ - xanex Minerals Inc. , Day j MO. ! Yr. j pay j MO. i Yr. !
Namp and Address o f A uthor (of Geo-Tec hmcal reponl

____ _____P.A.R. Brown, R.R. # l, Corbell, Ontario, POH 1KO

Total Miles of line Cut

Credits Requested per Each Claim in Columns at ric|ht Mining Claims Traversed (List in numerical sequence)
Spec'6; provisions

For first survt'S':

Enter 40 days. (This 
includes line cutting)

For each additional survey: 
using the same grid:

Enter 20 ciays (for each)

Man O-ivi

Complete reverse: Side
and enter total(s) here- --•~~^^~.~.--

\ r"' : \\ TT fi- 
' s l' i 1 - v

Note: Spv'Cinl provisions 
credits do not apply 
10 Airborne Surveys.

Geophysical 

- E lectromagnetic 

- Magnetometer

. Other 

Geolocncal 

Geochemical

Geophysical 

- t-lectrqrnagnetic

} - ' - fvlagnotorrleter 
-. 1

- Racllonietric

. ' "- i 
- Other ' i

Geological TVi 1

E lcctroniagnetic 

Magneto meter 

Radiometric

Days^per
Cla'ihi

Days per 
Claim

Days per 
Claim

1

Exfjenditures (excludes power stripping)
I'Vpc of Work Performed

.X Overburden. ,dr-il
Performed on Cla'm(s)

__ L. 817303

ling-vibrasonir - -

Colcuiation of fcxpenoituro Days Credits 
lota! 

Total Expenditures Days Credits

Mining Clairri
Prefix Number

L 817291

1

817292

817300

817301

i- 817302

! 817303

817304 ^ 

817305

Expend. 
Days Cr.

#fys

**fa
5&P

3b

Jlo
~~

-

-

Mining Claim
Prqfix Number

. ' 1 
,- !. i

•fMilij
V • t;:-;\ : 1

.v;r x: !

'•.•-•A.

"' 1 ' l k' W C "i

•- ' j - ' \ 1 ' *" ' '-, -- 1

—— ~ —— ——

Expend. 
Days Cr.

^z

WiT

—— .

-

instructions
Total D ays Credits may be apportioned at the claim holder's 
choice. Enter number of clays credits par claim selected 
in columns at right.

"Total number of mining 
claims covered by this 
report o* work.

July 10, 1985
imt (Signature)

Certification Verifying Report of Work

For Office Use Only
l oial Days Cr.jDatc Recorded 
Recorciec! !

*^ jDate Approvpekas Recorded |Brari^CD

l hereby certify that l have a personal and intimate knowledge of the facts set 1orth in the Report of Work annexed hereto, having performed the work 
or witnessed same during and/or after its completion and the annexed report is true.

Name find Postal Address of Person Certifying

P.A.R. Brown, R.R. # l, Corbel!, Ontario. POH 1KO
Certifi



Ministry of 
Jlatural

i y- " ^r Resour
Sntario

Report of Work
(Geophysical, Geological, 

sGeochemical and Expenditures)

/"7 2.^/

The Mining Act

Instructions: — Please type or print.
— If number of mining claims traversed

exceeds space on this form, attach a list.
Note: — Only days credits calculated in the

"Expenditures" section may be entered
in the "Expend. Days Cr." columns.

— Do not use shaded areas below.
Type of Survey(s)

OVERBURDEN DRILLING - Vibrasonic
Claim Holder(s)

RANEX MINERALS INC.

Township or Area

HODGETTS TOWNSHIP
Prospector's Licence No.

Address

T.1599

Box 2362, Station B, St. Catharines.Ontario L2M 7M7
Survey Company

Ranex Minerals Inc.
Date of Survey (from Si to)
25 06 85 09 07 85
Day f Mo. | Yr. Day | Mo. | Yr.

Name and Address of Author (of Geo-Technical report)
Joseph Haberer, 68-186 Cushman Road,St. Catharines,Ontario. L2M 6Z2

Total Miles of line Cut

Credits Requested per Each Claim in Columns at right
Special Provisions

For first survey:
Enter 40 days. (This 
includes line cutting)

For each additional survey: 
using the same grid:

Enter 20 days (for each)

Man Days

Complete reverse side 
and enter total(s) here

Airborne Credits

Note: "Special provisions 
credits do not apply 
to Airborne Surveys.

,.. ,, ,, , .,. ,,,, ....

Geophysical

- Electromagnetic 

- Magnetometer 

- Radiometric 

- Other 

Geological 

Geochemical

Geophysical 

- Electromagnetic 

- Magnetometer 

* Radiometric 

- Other 

Geological 

Geochemical

Electromagnetic 

Magnetometer 

Radiometric

Days per 
Claim

Days per 
Claim

——————

—— —— —

Days per 
Claim

Mining Claims Traversed (List in numerical sequence)

Expenditures (excludes power stripping)
|ype of Work Performed

Overburden drilling-vibrasonic
'erformed on Claim(s)

alculation of Expenditure Days Credits 

Total Expenditures
Total 

Days Credits

S 4 ..'j'jfi .no
istructions

Total Days Credits may be apportioned at the claim holder's 
choice. Enter number of days credits per claim selected 
in columns at right.

Mining Claim
Prefix

L.

•- m^,

t
M

2i

Number

817291

817292

817300

817301

817302

817303

817304

817305

817309

817310

817311

817312

817313 ——-J

817314

817315

-"A~R~D~rrR~~
...l.iINo U1V

5) [p -Ipf? n n,\ L'3 vi; u'rj |J ^

JUL I 1 1

Liillp|lltl2|l|2

Expend. 
Days Cr.

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

23.73

-"/TK"!
u^-fft~ J
m—— p?
3(4|5j 5

Mining Claim
Prefix

fyty

Number

/^ ftl^^r^, ^fc/t.- / ^
~" *~- P og---^

o //.,VjV,''),,,, ,. ,^^^l)

Expend, 
Days Cr.

f D
-^t \\

f)jtiW

Total number of mining 
claims covered by this 
report of work.

Till- in
Recorded Holder of.-Agent (Signature)

irtification VerifyjAg'fleport of Work
l hereby certify that l have a personal and intimate knowledge of the facts set forth in the Report of Work annexed hereto, having performed the work 
or witnessed same during and/or after its completion and the annexed report is true.

ameand Postal Address of Person Certifying
Joseph Haberer, Unit 68- 186 Cushman Road, St. Catharines,0nt. L2M 6Z2

Date Certified
July 10,1985

CertTftStHiy (Signature)



RANEX MINERALS INC.

P.O. BOX 2362, STATION B, ST. CATHARINES, ONT. 

L2M 7M7 (416) 934-4152

Mr. R. Pichette

Land Management Branch

Whitney Block Room 6610

Queen's Park

TORONTO, Ontario

M7A1W3

September 9, 1985

Dear Mr. Pichette:

Please find enclosed:

1. A letter concerning the Reports of Work that Joseph Haberer delivered 

to you on September 6, 1985.

2. The affidavits regarding expenditures of the reports of work.

And, last but certainly NOT least, our many thanks for your help and your 

patience in getting these reports straightened out.

Yours very truly

DR:ca D. Ranchuk

(for Ranex Minerals Inc.)



RANEX MINERALS INC.
P.O. BOX 2362, STATION B, ST. CATHARINES, ONT. 
L2M 7H7 (416) 934-4152

September 9, 1985

Mr. G.J. Koleszar 
Mi.ni.Tng Recorder's Office 
Ministry of Natural Resources 
4 Government Road East 
KIRKLAND LAKE, Ontario 
P2N 3L1 -

Dear Mr. Koleszar:

There are a number of items enclosed so I will simply list them in order 
of occurence.

i. In the report of work for Hodgetts Township (copy enclosed) filed August 
23, 1985 by Mr. Phil Brown, we have been informed of two things: first an 
extension is needed (copy enclosed) and in reviewing the claim numbers on 
the form we noticed that claim L. 817318 was inadvertently deleted. Could 
we please have this claim number added on, bringing the total number of 
claims to 12 and the expenditure day credits to 38.16 days per claim?

'2. The report of work for Hodgetts Township covering claims L. 717885 to 
717907 (23 claims) is a re-submitted report on the claims in Hodgetts 
Township now under dispute. The original report of work bears file number 
109 claim number L. 717873 to L. 717907 with total days credits of 571.37. 
I believe the file number at Land Management is 2.7938. We Viave re-submitted 
this report deleting some of the drilling done and covered only 23 of the 
claims as suggested by Mr. Phil Brown, geologist. Enclosed is a copy of 
what you should have already received from Mr. Brown with the new figures, 
claim numbers etc.. Could we please have this new report of work placed 
on fecord in place of the original.

Also please note, that proof of expenditures has been sent to Mr. Pichette's 
office.

Thank you for your assistance in these matters

DR;ca
.c. Ray Pichette 

Lan.d Management Branch

Yours truly

/'"-'t . 

D. Ranchuk

l A



REGISTERED 

August 30i 1985 Report of Work 1250

Ranex Minerals Inc 
7 King Street 
Box 2247, Station "BM 
St. Catharines* Ontario 
L2M 6P6

Dear Sirs:

RE: Overburden Drilling submitted on 
Mining Claims L 817291* et al, 
1n Hodgetts Township

I have not received the reports and maps (1n duplicate) 
for the Overburden Drilling program on the above-mentioned 
claims.

As the assessment "Report of Work" was recorded by the 
Mining Recorder on July 11, 1985 the 60 day period 
allowed by Section 77 of the Mining Act for the submission 
of the technical reports and maps to this office will 
expire on September 9, 1985.

If the material 1s not submitted to this office by September 9, 
1985, I will have no alternative but to Instruct the Mining 
Recorder to delete the work credits from the claim record 
sheets.

For further Information* please contact Mr. Arthur Barr 
at (416)965-4888.

Yours sincerely*

S.E. Yundt
Director
Land Management Branch

Whitney Block, Room 6643 
Queen's Park 
Toronto, Ontario 
M7A 1W3 
Phone:(416)965-4888
D. K1nv1g:mc

cc: Joseph Haberer
68 - 186 Cushman Road
St. Catharines, Ontario
L2M 6Z2 

cc: Mining Recorder, Kirkland Lake, Ontario

cc: Ranex Minerals Inc 
Box 2362, Station "B" 
St. Catharines, Ontario 
L2M 7M7



RANEX MINERALS INC.

P.O. BOX 2362, STATION B, ST. CATHARINES, OUT. 

7M7 (416) 934-4152

I, ROBERT V. MORI, being a director of Ranex Minerals Inc. and having 

knowledge of the financial matters and operations of this company:

HAKE OATH AND SWEAR that the monies listed on the enclosed expense 

report have been expended as designated. Receipt copies are 

available upon request.

SWORN BEFORE ME at the City of 
St. Catharines, in the Regional 
Municipality of Niagara, this 20th 
day-ef-^SejLtember, 1985.

A Commissioner, etc.



RANEX MINERALS INC.

P.O. BOX 2363, STATION B, ST. CATHARINES, ONT. 

L2M 7M7 (416) 934-4152

June 25 - July 10, 1985 (15 days) TRIP 85-3

CLAIM GROUP : HODGETTS TOWNSHIP

L. 817291 

817292 

'817300

817301

817302

L. 817303

817304

817305

817309

817310

L. 817311 

187312

817313

817314

817315

15 days drilling - 48' total - access to sites difficult

EXPENSE REPORT

Drill Holes, 26 - 31 Hodgetts

Fuel on site

Supplies and provisions

Labour ( 3 men x 15 days )

Drill rental ( 15 x $49.75 )

Typing and Mapping services

SUBTOTAL

On Site Supervision/Logging

Geologist

$ 257.10

496.35

3,217.83

746.25

75.00

5 4,792.53
1,500.00

500.00

TOTAL, 6,792 .53



File: 2.84201985 09 17
Mining Recorder 
Ministry of Natural Resources 
4 Government Road East 
Kirkland Lake, Ontario 
P2N 1A2

Dear Sir:

We received Data for Overburden Drilling on September 6* 
1985 submitted under Section 77(19) of the Mining 
Act R.S.O. 1980 for Mining Claims L 817291, et af, 
1n Hodgetts Township.

This material will be examined and assessed and 
a statement of assessment work credits will be 
Issued.

We do not have a copy of the report of work which 
1s normally filed with your office prior to the 
submission of this technical data. Please forward 
a copy as soon as possible.

Yours sincerely,

S.E. Yundt
DI rector
Land Management Branch

Whitney Block, Room 6643 
Queen's Park 
Toronto, Ontario 
M7A 1W3 
Phone:(416)965-4888

A. Barrjme

cc: Ranex Minerals Inc.,
P.O. Box 2362, Station "B" 
St. Catharines, Ontario 
L2M 7M7



Report of Work
Natural .,, , ^ Resources (Geophysical, Cue

(isochemical find Expenditures)

Minimi Act

OVERBURDEN DRILLING - Vlbraeonic 

RANEX MINERALS INC.

Instructions: ~ F*U^jse lypo Of print.
l! mir.ibm of niinincj claims traveried 
t'ninvd-s tpocc on this form, pttach a list. 

Noto: - Onlv 'iiivs I'tcitiit cKlculalod in jlir 
"i. xpiMHiituip./' section nwy bc entefCvl 
in the "Expend. Days Cr." columns. 
f'o itci i'ii^ shiit'.li';d aiKn^ tu'low.

i Holdcr(i)
HODGETTS TOWNSHIP

]f'iov,.vctor's LicenceKlo.

! T.1599
Address

P.O. Box 2362, Station B, St. Catharines, Ont. L2M 7M7
GUIVD'V Cornpanv Jn.no ol Su'vuy ttumi ^ lo) !toi,)l Mites" of line Cut

D M- i T 25 06 85 i 09 07 85 
Kanex Minerals Inc. j D,, V j MO, i v.. i Day j MO. ; v.-. j

Name arul Aflclrov.; o f A uthO' {of Goo 1 ochrnc.'i) reitoiO

P. A. R. Brown, R. R. # l, Corbel l , Ontario, POH 1KO
Credits Requested pet L-adiClaim in Columns ;ii
Sporiel Provisions T

M:nii'.| (.i.iiiiis TtcWLMSfd (l. iM in iH.nnenc;:'
Days f

For first survuy:

Enter 40 doys. (This 
includes linp nutting)

For each additional survey: 
tiMtif] the same grid:

Enter ?0 ciays l*or each)

lomaoriotic

OtllBI

Man

C^imptftte rev*'rw sxlu 
and rotor total (s) ht:rr F-ltn

- Fl.i'.iiornct

l Goolopnal 

i Gcr*chL'rnica)

Airljoi ne Cr ecii

Notf. S pecial provisions ' tki.c;roii"ift9'i*ili 
rredils rio not apply 
to Airbornt Surveys. \ M"gnpto.neisr

Raciiomptric

Expenditures (excludes power stripping)

Days pt*'
Cttii'TI

o* Work Performed

P*ifornmt1 on Cliiiinis)

L. 817303

culation o f fiKftertciiturf; OHV* Ciedtts 

l o i*ti f xi M:;')' i UH n'. il Vi- Of M b

* Q3
U-tal Days Cn-' 
rhoins tntoi n
li' -, Ci- J'MHS Hi f i

y bo apport iorKj-'* 'it the cttiiiTi 
o* .1,-. ys ( r^rl .t?. I..M Ham. MjlOM

oldl lunnhm of mining 
hurns covmod hy this
pO' i C'* YVO'l .

E
ficijor'tixyfloidei o r Ayjyt ".'.ifiiu'iirol

Vf.'iifyiii'i Hc'poil ol Work

.. . - ,- . . . .... ..
J t"* it 111 Apfuovoi'l iif-

l h*,'U.:t)V ctTHfy tdyt l h.wt.: j (Vrn.otv.il diul inimwitt' kr.owlt-diju ot t^p i KK v - i 'in'lh -n ihn 
OT w'tritrssuft btiror- dunr-r) .rui/or (itlf'i its completion wnd thti annfrx;-:] f r 1 .. or! s 1., luit").

l ot Wrn K unnexv:". N'.'f*'*u, hnvirui performed the

P. A. R. Brown, R. R. # l, Corbel l, Ontario^ _ PO


